

Proclamation

WHEREAS: LTG "Mickey" Walker, while serving as the Chief of the National Guard Bureau, has given

the State of Minnesota continued support; and

WHEREAS: This support has lead to the ever increasing readiness of the Minnesota National Guard;

WHEREAS: LTG Walker's involvement and support to the Minnesota Guard and the Norwegian Home

Guard exchange program has lead to good will between the citizens of the United States, the State of Minnesota and the citizens of Norway; and

The designation of Camp Ripley as the "Primary Winter Training Center" in the country was successful, in part, due to his support; and WHEREAS:

LTG Walker's support for all programs within the Minnesota National Guard has made a significant contribution to the economy of the State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

The State of Minnesota is proud of our association with LTG Walker and the National WHEREAS:

Guard Bureau;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the

fifteenth day of August to be

MICKEY" WALKER DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 4 1986

Gran anderson thous.

in Minnesota and call upon the citizens of our state to join in congratulating LTG Walker on Sacretary of State successful and dedicated career with the National Guard.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-eighth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

eighth.

SECRETARY OF STATE